CGAAP.  Any differences relate to the presentation of work-in-progress, renewable

generation assets and smart meters as noted above.

d) Not applicable.

e) The weighted average cost of capital (WACC) provided in the amended Appendix 2-EB

has been revised from 11.42% to 6.86% as per Exhibit 5, Table 5-3.  The original

Appendix submitted inadvertently reported London Hydro’s Working Capital Allowance

requirement percentage of 11.42%.

f) The correct weighted average cost of capital (WACC) for London Hydro is 6.86% as

presented in Exhibit 5, Table 5-3.

g) Appendix 2-EB has been amended to correct the weighted average cost of capital

(WACC) from that originally reported (11.42%) to 6.86%.  This corrects the amount

originally reported for the Adjustment to Return on Rate Base associated with Deferred

PP&E from that originally reported of $53,893 to $32,354.  Please note that this revision

has no impact on the 1575 IFRS-CGAAP Transitional PP&E deferral account or revenue

requirement for the 2013 Test Year since Appendix 2-EB was not referenced when

calculating revenue requirements as calculated in the RRWF.

Accumulated Net Book

Cost Amortization Value

CGAAP, NBV January 1, 2012 per 2012 continuity schedule (OEB Appendix 2-B) 386,546,051 (180,949,327) 205,596,724

Differences between OEB Appendix 2-B and 2-CF

Work-in-progress (10,617,840)  (10,617,840)

Renewable generation assets (935,237)   31,821   (903,416)

Smart meter assets transferred from OEB deferral account 1555 24,403,497   (2,593,363)   21,810,134

Rounding 3

12,850,420   (2,561,542)   10,288,881

CGAAP, NBV January 1, 2012 per OEB Appendix 2-CF 399,396,471 (183,510,869) 215,885,605

London Hydro Inc.
EB-2012-0146/EB-2012-0380
Responses to Interrogatories

Exhibit 10 – Transition to MIFRS
February 4, 2013

Page 8 of 18

OEB #63

References:
i. Modified IFRS Webinar, Examples 1 & 2 related to PP&E Deferral Account;
ii. Appendix 2-CH;
iii. Revenue Requirement Work Form (RRWF):

 Revenue Requirement Tab,

 Cost of Capital  (CoC)Tab and

 Rate Base and Working Capital Tab

In the Modified IFRS Webinar (specifically Examples 1 & 2 related to PP&E Deferral Account) ,

[…]

c) An amended Appendix 2-EB has been provided which corrects the cost of additions to

exclude smart meters transferred in from deferral accounts, since this amount has also

been reported in the opening net PP&E as noted above.  The previous Appendix 2-EB

submitted for OEB #62 inadvertently included smart meters in the opening balance as

well as in the cost of additions.

Please note that this amendment has not changed the calculated closing balance in the

deferral account of $471,922.

London Hydro Inc.
EB-2012-0146/EB-2012-0380
Responses to Interrogatories

Exhibit 10 – Transition to MIFRS
February 4, 2013

Page 14 of 18

LPMA #44

Ref: Exhibit 10, page 4

Please provide an updated Table 10-1 that adds a column that shows the derivation of the total base

revenue based on CGAAP in the 2013 test year, but utilizing the new depreciation rates proposed

for the test year.

Response LPMA #44

As requested, column B below has been added to Table 10-1 from Exhibit 10 representing base

revenue requirement for the 2013 Test Year under CGAAP, but utilizing MIFRS life spans as

follows:

CGAAP CGAAP

(old life spans) (new life spans) Impact MIFRS Impact

A B (B - C) C (C - A)

Operations and Maintenance 33,509   33,349   (160)   33,845   336

Amortization 20,664   15,788   (4,876)   15,788   (4,876)

Interest 8,574   8,655   81   8,648   74

PILs 2,732   937   (1,795)   934   (1,798)

Return on equity 9,751   9,842   91   9,835   84

75,230   68,571   (6,659)   69,050   (6,180)

Revenue offsets (3,398)   (3,398)   -   (3,398)   -

71,832   65,173   65,652   (6,180)

Amortization of 1575 PP&E deferral account -   118   118   118   118

Total Base Revenue 71,832   65,291   (6,541)   65,770   (6,062)

2013 MIFRS - Impact on Revenue Requirement (in thousands)

London Hydro Inc.
EB-2012-0146/EB-2012-0380
Responses to Interrogatories

Exhibit 10 – Transition to MIFRS
February 4, 2013

Page 15 of 18

School Energy Coalition (SEC) Interrogatories

SEC #41

Ref:  [Ex. 10, App. 10B and 10D]

Please provide a detailed table showing the particular categories of expense that were

capitalized in 2011 (i.e. included in direct capitalization or included in the overhead), and

indicating those that will not be capitalized in the Test Year.   Please be as specific as possible.

Response SEC #41